Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Frank Bartaldo

WHEREAS, Frank Bartaldo is honored as the recipient of the Sequoia Awards 2019 "Outstanding Individual"; and

WHEREAS, for 45 years, **Frank Bartaldo** has been the Peninsula's community banker, for 21 years running the Redwood City-based Bay Area Bank, and currently as the Executive Vice President and Regional Manager of Heritage Bank of Commerce in San Mateo – and in these roles helped many businesses and homes in our community; and

WHEREAS, Frank Bartaldo achievements in business are many, but it is his unwavering and low-profile commitment to his community that has earned him widespread respect and affection; and

WHEREAS, Frank Bartaldo's leadership and community involvement includes: Past Chairman of the Redwood City/San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce, past President of the Sequoia YMCA, past President of the Sequoia Hospital Board of Directors and the Sequoia Hospital Foundation where he remains on the Board, on San Mateo County Economic Development Association Board, and a Director of the Redwood City Downtown Business Group; and

WHEREAS, Frank Bartaldo is also a steadfast supporter to such organizations as Kainos Home & Training Center, Second Harvest Food Bank, St. Pius Catholic Church, Kennedy Middle School and the Catholic Worker House.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Frank Bartaldo** for his community engagement and positive spirit as community volunteers for San Mateo County and beyond.

Dated: March 14, 2019

SUPERVISORS:

		CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT
		DAVE PINE
		DON HORSLEY
		WARREN SLOCUM
		DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:	Deputy Clerk of the Board of	Supervisors